

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 2376 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009

KAUSHLENDRA PRASAD @ KAUSHAL MAHTON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 18/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shantnu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for exemption from surrendering is
rejected. Four weeks' time is granted to surrender and file
proof of surrender.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master