

SUPR EME COU R T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2637/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2008 in CRLA(DB)No. 184/1988
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

KAUSHLENDRA PRASAD @ KAUSHAL MAHTON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3038-3039 of 2009
(With Appln.(s) for bail and exemption from filing O.T. and
permission to file addl. documents and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 3143 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail and
office report)

Date: 17/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagarendra Rai, Sr. adv.
in SLP(Crl)2637/09 Mr. Santanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

in SLP(Crl) 3143/09 Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
MR. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

in SLP(Crl) 2637/09 Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice in all these petitions.
(Ajay Kr. Jain) (Indu Satiya)
Court Master Court Master