

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. 23200/2010 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2444 OF 2009

KAUSHLENDRA PRASAD @ KAUSHAL MAHTON Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

(application for provisional bail)

Date: 11/11/2010 This CRLMP in the Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv. for  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv. for  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

The Crl.M.P. is rejected.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master