

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2444/2009

KAUSHLENDRA PRASAD @ KAUSHAL MAHTON

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 2445/2009
(With Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 2446-2447/2009
(With Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 2511/2009
(With Office Report)

Date : 10/12/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the second week of February, 2015.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master